DocuSign Envelope ID: D1A77529-CA04-40AE-BD16-1057F681ABA3

STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #: 1

CONTRACT #: AR626

Starting Date: ~ 6/1/2014

Renewed Expiration Date:  5/31/2020

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and
Palo Alto Networks, Inc. (Referred to as CONTRACTOR).

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

The current expiration on this Master Agreement is May 31, 2019. This Agreement is renewed for a 1-year
term as prescribed in solicitation # JP14001. Upon the Effective Date, this Agreement will now expire May 31,
2020.

Further, Attachment A section 25 (Reports and Administrative Fees) paragrah 1 is amended to include:
Reports are due no later than thirty (30) days following the end of the calendar quarter.

Attachment A section 25 (Reports and Administrative Fees) paragraph 2 is amended to include: The
Administrative Fee is due no later than sixty (60) days following the end of each calendar quarter.

Effective Date of Amendment: 3/1/2019

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

7
A
CONTRACTOR fw % STATE OF UTAH
DocuSigned by: ‘hm‘* /
Linda Thompsos M W Feb 7,2019
@ T Feb-07-2019 Christopher Hugh# (Feb 7, 2019)

Q7ED118T82FTAFD

Contractor's Signature Date Director, State of Utah Division of Purchasing Date

Melinda Thompson

Contractor's Name (Print)

VP, Deputy GC

Title (Print)

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use [
Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address Contract #

Solomon Kingston 801-538-3228 skingston@utah.gov AR626



https://secure.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAekrTHnwzIEu-lC6qkU8uiCQdZwuGckHg

		2019-02-07T10:54:43-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




